

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1967/2009

DEBESWAR BORA CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM ROLLER FLOUR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Respondent(s)
([PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE M.M.
SUNDRESH,,JJ.])

Date : 07-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Barnali Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dechen Wangdi Lachungpa, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
M/S. Coac, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
R-3 Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akangsha Manik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AORR.2 Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe are informed that the appellant No.1 expired on
27.02.2017 and thus, the proceedings are abated *qua* the said
appellant.The appeal survives *qua* appellant Nos.2 to 4.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The respondents are permitted to file their note running
into not more than two pages.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)