

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1967/2009

DR. U.N. BORA, EX. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM ROLLER FLOUR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Barnali Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
M/S. Coac, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. M. Sundresh pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The criminal appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)